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NOTICE TO THE PRESS 

The President has signed H. R. 12203 -- Foreign Assistance and Related 
Programs Appropriation Act, 1976. This bill provides appropriations of 
$5,455 million for fiscal year 1976. "For the transition quarter $764 mtllion 
is appropriated. 
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1976 
Foreign Assistance and Related Programs 

Appropriation Act 
(in millions of dollars) 

'·.' ., ., 
. ' 

International Security Assistance 
Grant Military Assistance 
Appropriations to Liquidate Contract 
Authority 

Military Training Grants 
Foreign Military Credit Sales 
Supporting Assistance 
Middle East Special Requirements Fund 

International Development Assistance 
Multilateral Assistance 

International Development Association 
Inter-American Development Bank 
Asian Development Bank 
International Organization and Programs 
U.N. Environmental Fund 
Indus Basin Fund 

Bilateral Assistance 
AIO Functional Development Programs 
African Development Fund 
Retirement Fund Payments 
Disaster Relief 
American Schools and Hospitals 
Operating Expenses 

Contingency Fund 

Other Appropriations 
Peace Corps 
Cuban Refugee Aid 
Soviet Refugee Aid 
Migration and Refugee Assistance 
Emergency Migration and Refugee Fund 
International Narcotics Control 

TOTALS 

, 

# # # 

Appropriation 

225.0 

275.0 
23.0 

1,065.0 
1,689.9 

50.0 

320.0 
225.0 
145.6 
175.2 

7.5 
19.0 

69i.2 
5.0 

16.7 
70.0 
19.8 

194.6 

5.0 

80.8 
85.0 
15.0 
9.03/ 
.5.0-

37.5 

5,454.8 
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