Office of the White House Press Secretary

NOTICE TO THE PRESS

The President has signed H.R. 12203 -- Foreign Assistance and Related Programs Appropriation Act, 1976. This bill provides appropriations of \$5,455 million for fiscal year 1976. For the transition quarter \$764 million is appropriated.

1976 Foreign Assistance and Related Programs Appropriation Act (in millions of dollars)

	Appropriation
International Security Assistance Grant Military Assistance Appropriations to Liquidate Contract Authority Military Training Grants Foreign Military Credit Sales Supporting Assistance Middle East Special Requirements Fund	225.0 275.0 23.0 1,065.0 1,689.9 50.0
International Development Assistance Multilateral Assistance International Development Association Inter-American Development Bank Asian Development Bank International Organization and Programs U.N. Environmental Fund Indus Basin Fund Bilateral Assistance AID Functional Development Programs African Development Fund Retirement Fund Payments Disaster Relief American Schools and Hospitals Operating Expenses	320.0 225.0 145.6 175.2 7.5 19.0 691.2 5.0 16.7 70.0 19.8
Contingency Fund	5.0
Other Appropriations Peace Corps Cuban Refugee Aid Soviet Refugee Aid Migration and Refugee Assistance Emergency Migration and Refugee Fund International Narcotics Control	80.8 85.0 15.0 9.0 5.03/ 37.5